02-23-1999

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

	PAT		
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF P.	0071026	
	SIK. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ONC 2000.	0971836	
1	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	10	0 =
	1. Seiki AOYAMA	2. Yasuaki MA	KINO E
C,	3. Takeshi SHINODA	4. 6.	
メ	5. 7	8.	7. S
P	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC		ONI ONI
	7.557776787 <u>2</u> 78 807727777	دے دعائی دعائی	252
7	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		ž =
Š	NAME: DENSO CORPORATION		
S.			
۱ ۷	ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029	Japan	
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	ES MNO	
/	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	E9 MINO	
Ň	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—mult	ple copies of same	Assignment signed by different inventors is one
7	document)	tere and terms at any inc.	
	SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE PART IN™		EXEC. DATE: #1&2, January 25, 1999;
		7	#3, January 27, 1999
	CHANGE OF NAME ACCURATE TRANSLATIO	N _	
	SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HE	DEWITH (NOTE: 15	E DATES ON DECLARATION AND
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1&2, January 25, 1999; a		
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO	
	series code/serial If not in item 1		if not in item 1
	no		
	New Application 258327		
	5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		INVOLVED:
	Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1	+ PATS = TOTAL <u>1</u>
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT O	OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
	Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TO	$TAL \times $40 = 40
	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.		
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER		
	<u> </u>	9 IE ADOVE EI	EE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
	DOMETT DATE		
	PMS 258327 U3-9860-TS	UNDER ORDE	
	MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not red	
	<u>'</u>		
	MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement of the	INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not rec	quired CLIENT NO. MATTER NO
	the original document.	- S 0	
	\cap		er of pages <u>including</u> this
	12-1-		tachments and document 2
ŀ	747	(do notalle dup.	. Cover sheet)
	Signature	0000	
	Attorney: Glenn J. Perry		on 4 1000
ļ	Reg. No. 28458		ary 4, 1999
1	Atty/Sec: GJP/blg TEL: (202) 861-3070		202) 822-0944 T 403A)
	FILE WITH PTO RET	V, .	11-1U3A)
		02/16/199 02 FC:581	PAT-114X 1/99
		/ % 3.)
		े हे ह	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0179

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt.

258327

U3-9860-TS

I NAME	VPRO	VISIO	NAI.

NONP	PROVIS	IONAL	<u> </u>	SSIGNMENT	Г	L.	NONPROVISIONA	J.
			OF NONPRO			ON		
each of t	the unde		sideration of the sum of Ter , to wit:	n Dollars (\$10.00) ar	nd other good a	ınd valuabi	e consideration paid	to
Pa roughtson		(1) Sei	iki AOYAMA		(4)			
INSERT NAME(S)	OF.	(2) Ya:	suaki MAKINO		(5)			
INVENTO	DK(S)	(3) Tal	keshi SHINODA		[]x box if co	ntinued o	n page 2	
the recei assign(s	ipt and s s) and tra	sufficienc ansfer(s)	cy of which are hereby ack) unto:	nowledged by the ur	ndersigned who	o at the req	uest of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT		DE	NSO CORPORATION				M	
NAME(S) ASSIGNE	OF E(S)	of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan						
& ADDRE	ESS(ES)							
		<u></u>						
U.S.C. 1	100. in th	rě invent	"ASSIGNEE") the entire rig tion and all applications inc patents, known as	pht, title and interest luding any and all di	for the United S visions, continu	States of Ar uations, sul	merica as defined in 3 bstitutes, and reissue	 35 :s
TITLE OF INVENTIO	ON		AMPLIFICATION CIRC USING THIS AMPLIFI			TING APE	PARATUS	
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B a	;	(A) X	ch the undersigned execut even date herewith on January 25 in U.S. Appln. No.	ed an application for and 27, 1999	r Letters Patent	of the Unit	ted States of America	1:
assigns hereinaf success in and to	and legater act of the sort ac	als represon behalt AND this gns and ention he dersigned thereon	ne undersigned hereby aut e said Letters Patent to the esentatives; the undersigne f of said ASSIGNEE; ne undersigned hereby agr d legal representatives, dec ereby transferred. ed hereby authorize(s) Pills a any further identification n	ed agree(s) that the a ee(s) to testify and e emed essential by A	attorney of reco execute any par SSIGNEE to A ro, Intellectual I le for recordation	ord in said a pers for AS SSIGNEE' Property G on of this d	application shall SIGNEE, its S full protection and t	
1)	Sec		Doyama	January 25			Okeda	
Name:			- Julius			,		
2)	Mas	waki	makino	January 25	-1999 To	iroshi	Okada Endu	
		ki Makir		v <u></u>				
3) Jakeshi Shinoda			January 27	1999 h	doru	Indo		
Name: Takeshi Shinoda				y 				
4)								
Name:								
5)								
Name:								

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT

REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0180

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and continue on page 2.